fer a W h 5 S s Thedestimated cost of the proposed Parade Ground, for lands taken and laying out the 
grounds alone, will amount to about one million and a half dollars ($1,500,000), to be added to the 
city debt by the issue of bonds, the interest on which, with the expenses of maintenance, will require 
the sum of at least one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) to be raised annually by 

t a X a t Wierea t i 'So^arg l an increase of the funded debt and of the taxes, already so oppressive and 
heavy upon the taxpayers of this city, are not wise and judicious measures at this time of general 
depression of business: